## 506651117 05/07/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6697928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NINESTAR CORPOR	ATION		04/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY [				
Name:	LINKYC	LINKYO CORP.		
Street Address:	667 BR	667 BREA CANYON ROAD		
City:	WALNU	WALNUT		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91789			
Property Typ	e	Number	]	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number:	e	Number RE46596		
Property Typ Patent Number:	e			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	RE46596	]	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De DATA	RE46596 (888)706-1173 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA	RE46596 (888)706-1173		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA DATA I be sent to if provided	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA be sent to if provided	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <b><i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 888-860-5678 Isandell@meimark.com MEI &amp; MARK LLP</b>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 888-860-5678 Isandell@meimark.com MEI &amp; MARK LLP P.O. BOX 65981</b>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <b><i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 888-860-5678 Isandell@meimark.com MEI &amp; MARK LLP</b>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 888-860-5678 Isandell@meimark.com MEI &amp; MARK LLP P.O. BOX 65981</b>		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	RE46596 (888)706-1173 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 888-860-5678 Isandell@meimark.com MEI & MARK LLP P.O. BOX 65981 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035-5981		

## SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NINESTAR CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignor"), a corporation of China, having an address of No. 3883, Zhuhai Avenue, Xiangzhou District, Building 01/F2 & F7 Block B, Building 02, Building 03, Building 04/F1, F2, F3, F4, F5, Building 05, Zhuhai, China, and LINKVO CORP. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of California, with an address of 667 Brea Canyon Road, Walnut, California 91789, were each parties to an Assignment agreement executed September 23, 2020 ("Assignment");

WHEREAS, prior to the Assignment, Assignor was the owner of all rights, title and interest to United States Patent No. RE 46,596 E, entitled "Developer Cartridge with Counting Mechanism," issued on October 31, 2017 (bereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, it was the intent of Assignor and Assignce (the "Parties") to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property from Assignor to Assignee, pursuant to the Assignment, including the right to recover for any past or future damages based upon infringement of the Patent Properties or otherwise, regarding activity that occurred prior to the Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Supplemental Patent Assignment (this "Agreement") to ensure that the full intent of the Parties is accomplished;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent that the Assignor possesses any of the rights delineated below and to ensure that the full intent of the Parties is accomplished, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignce, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions elaimed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own

1

Active 59118161.1

(%) 35 55 name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the execution of this Agreement of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

Assignor also represents and warrants that, prior to the Assignment, it was the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, including all claims for past damages and the right to sue for infringement thereof, and the right to sue for and collect such damages, and further represents and warrants that Assignee will become the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, including all rights referred to above, upon the execution of this Agreement. i (j S

All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Assignment, this Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

## [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 056169 FRAME: 0700

Assignor		
NINEST	TAR CORPORAT	rion
By:	2	KAN A
Name:	Wei Yan	As Call
Title:	CEO	
Date:	2021. 4.30	

Assignee:

LINKYO CORP.					
By:	MARK-				
Name:	Michael Lin				
Title:	<u>( E0</u>				
Date:	4-23-2021				

Active 59118161.1

3

PATENT REEL: 056169 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 05/07/2021